TWENTY-FIRST CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FOURTH REGULAR SESSION, 2020

C.R. NO. 21-157

A RESOLUTION

	cending the Fourth Regular Session of the Twenty-First Congress the Federated States of Micronesia to June 5, 2020.
1	WHEREAS, the Fourth Regular Session of the Twenty-First
2	Congress is scheduled to adjourn on May 30, 2020; and
3	WHEREAS, the Congress requires additional time to consider
4	a number of important issues that remain pending before it;
5	now, therefore,
6	BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-First Congress of the
7	Federated States of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 2020,
8	that Congress hereby extends this Fourth Regular Session of the
9	Twenty-First Congress through June 5, 2020; and
10	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this
11	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated
12	States of Micronesia.
13	
14	Date: 5/29/20 Introduced by: for /s/ Wesley W. Simina
15	Wesley W. Simina
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	